The Fleet and Family Support Center  

NAVAL WEAPONS STATION – CHARLESTON, SC

Transition Assistance Program Workshops for 2004

SEPARATEES
06-09 JAN
10-14 FEB
09-12 MAR
06-09 APR
04-07 MAY
08-11 JUN
13-16 JUL
03-06 AUG
14-17 SEP
05-08 OCT
02-05 NOV
 

RETIREE
27-30 JAN
24-27 FEB
23-26 MAR
20-23 APR
18-21 MAY
22-25 JUN
20-23 JUL
17-20 AUG
21-24 SEP
19-22 OCT
16-19 NOV 
A completed DD 2648 is required from each participant on the first day of class.

Notice concerning Pre-Separation Counseling:
· Navy personnel attending TAP Workshops are required to bring a copy of their completed Pre-Separation Counseling Checklist (DD Form 2648).  Special attention should be given to the date the form is completed by command officials.  
· Every form completed less than 90 days prior to separation must contain explanatory remarks summarizing the reason(s) why the form was not completed prior to the 90 days immediately preceding your retirement or separation date.  OPNAVINST 1900.2A refers. 

· Federal law requires all Pre-Separation Counseling Checklists, for anticipated separations or retirements, to be completed no later than 90 days prior to separation (10 U.S.C. 1142).


FOR YOUR COMPLETE GUIDE TO TRANSITION SERVICES, VISIT: � HYPERLINK http://dodtransportal.org ��http://dodtransportal.org�





Workshop POC  


Fleet & Family Support Center


Transition Assistance Program Manager


Naval Weapons Station


1005 Jefferson Ave


Goose Creek, SC 29445





(803) 764-7480


DSN: 794


Email: �HYPERLINK "mailto:crosby_lenzie@nwschs.navy.mil"��crosby_lenzie@nwschs.navy.mil�

















